# 252445

CH \$315.0

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.		01/26/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Norstan, Inc.	
Street Address:	5101 Shady Oak Road	
City:	Minnetonka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55343	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2524455	CONFERENCEPOINT.COM
Registration Number:	2519217	PROTECNET
Registration Number:	2459160	CONFERENCE POINT
Registration Number:	2432684	NORSTAN
Registration Number:	2436201	NORSTAN
Registration Number:	2448629	NORSTAN
Registration Number:	2340357	
Registration Number:	2337777	NORSTAN
Registration Number:	2337776	NORSTAN
Registration Number:	2447346	
Registration Number:	2436200	
Registration Number:	2448628	NORSTAN

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0778

900018802

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-562-1639

Email: cremonesevj@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Carla J. Vrsansky
Address Line 1: 300 Delaware Avenue

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carla J. Vrsansky
Signature:	/Carla J. Vrsansky/
Date:	01/31/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=norstan trademark release#page1.tif source=norstan trademark release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0779 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 26th day of January, 2005, by WELLS

FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., as Administrative Agent ("Agent") in favor of Norstan, Inc.

("Norstan").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Mortgage dated as of December 10, 2003,

made by Norstan in favor of Agent.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent 's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., as

Administrative Agent

JOHN T. LEONARS

Title:

# 458737.v01 1/26/05 2:19 PM 9TYP011.DOC

1989.078

## SCHEDULE A

### Trademarks

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
Conferencepoint.com	2524455	1/1/2002
Protecnet	2519217	12/18/2001
Conference Point	2459160	6/12/2001
Norstan	2432684	3/6/2001
Norstan (words & design)	2436201	3/20/2001
Norstan	2448629	5/8/2001
[design only]	2340357	4/11/2000
Norstan (words & design)	2337777	4/4/2000
Norstan	2337776	4/4/2000
[design only]	2447346	5/1/2001
[design only]	2436200	3/20/2001
Norstan (words & design)	2448628	5/8/2001

**RECORDED: 01/31/2005**